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DOWN GAA COUNTY OFFICE
Address: 46-48 Main Street, Castlewellan, Co Down, BT31 9DP
Telephone: 02843770880
Fax: 02843770820
Email: secretarydown@gaa.ie
STAFF DETAILS
County Secretaryy CEO
Sean Og McAteer Email: secretary.down@gaa.ie
Tel: 02843770880
Mob: 07739700705
Games DevelopmenManager
Conor O Toole Email: developmentmanager.down@gaa.ie

Tel: 02843770880 /07718991314

All Accounts queries and invoicing
Email: accounts.down@gaa.ie
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CHAIRERSON

Name: John Devaney (Sean O Duibheannaigh)
Club: Bréadach

Mob: 07793130417

Email: chairperson.down@gaa.ie
SECRETARY

Name: Sean Og McAteer (Sean Og Mac an tSaoir)
Club: Cumann Sheain Ui Mhisteal, An luir
Mob: 07739700705

Email: secretary.down@gaa.ie

TREASURER

Name: Diarmuid CahilDiarmuid O Cathail)
Club: An Riocht

Mob: 07718205764

Email: treasurer.down@gaa.ie

VICE CHAIRPERSON

Name: al dzZNBSyYy hQl A33IAya dat ANNY | K!.
Club: Fontigheannai Liatroma

Mob: 07748518994

Email: Vicechairperson.down@gaa.ie

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Name: aAOKI St hQw2dz2NJ S o0aNOKStE | wdz
Club: An Riocht

Mob: 07846377682

Email: assistantsecretary.down@gaa.ie

ASSITANT TREASURER

Name: Brendan FitzpatrickBfeandan Mac Giolla Phadraig)
Club: Ath Bhriain

Mob: 07787358686

Email: assistanttreasurer.down@gaa.ie
PRO

Name: Paula Mage€Péilin Mhig Aoidh
Club: Droichead Mhaigh Eo

Mob: 07753987224

Email: pro.down@gaa.ie
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Patrick Savage (Padraig Sabhaois)
Club: Naomh Colmain Droim an Easa
Mob: 077 1997 4030

Email: developmentofficer.down@gaa.ie



COACHING OFFICER

Name: Karl OakegKarl Mac Daragh
Club: RGUDUN Padraig

Mob: 07841235877

Email: coachingofficer.down@gaa.ie

IRISH & CULTURAL @R

Name: DonalMcNally (Dénall Mac an Fhaili)
Club: An Ghleann

Mob: 07746399119

Email: irishculturalofficer.down@gaa.ie

ULSTER COUNCIL DBIES

Name: Sean Rooney (Sean O Ruanaidh)
Club: Droichead Mhaigh Eo

Mob: 0771045 5266

Email: ulstercouncildelegatetiown@gaa.ie

ULSTER COUNCIL DBIES

Name: Sean Mc Cashin (Sean Mac Caisin
Club: Baile Choinnleora

Mob: 0775965 9088

Email: ulstercouncildelegateZ2iown@gaa.ie

CENTRAL COUNCIL [BEAH=

Name: Michael McArdle (Micheal Mac Ardail)
Club: DroimGéath

Mob: 077 1876 7409

Email: ccdelegate.down@gaa.ie

HURLING OFFICER

Name: Conor Watson (Conchdr Mac Uait)
Club: Baile Mhic Uileagoid

Mob: 07989382836

Email: hurlingofficer.down@gaa.ie

SOUTH DOWN CHAIRPBRS

Name: PJ Quinn (PJ O Coinne)

Club: Sabhall

Mob: 07902044990

Email: chairpersonsouthdown@gaa.ie

EAST DOWN CHAIRPERSO

Name: Ger Connery (Gearoid O Connaire)
Club: Ceathra Aodha Dhuibh
Mob: 07711885256

Email: chairperson.east.down@gaa.ie



CLUB OFFICER LINK DETAILS

To help support clubs and develop links betwekis andcounty management each club has been
appointeda County Liaison Link Person. Details as follows:

CLUB NAME CLUB CHAIRPERSOI MOBILE NO

Aghaderg/Ballyvarley
An Riocht
Annaclone

Ardglass

Atticall

Aughlisnafin

Ballela

Ballycran, St. Joseph's
Ballygalget
Ballyholland Harps
Ballykinlar
Ballymartin

Bredagh

Bright

Bryansford

Burren, St. Mary's
Carryduff

Castlewellan, St Malachys

Clann na Banna
Clonduff
Darragh Cross

Downpatrick, Russell Gaelic Union

Dromara

Drumaness, St. Colman's

Drumgath

Dundrum

East Belfast
Glasdrumman

Glenn John Martins
Kilclief Ben Dearg
Kilcoo Eoghan Rua
Liatroim Fontenoys
Longstone
Loughinisland
Mayobridge

Newry Mitchels

Newry Shamrocks
Portaferry, St Patrick's
Rostrevor, St. Bronagh's
Saul, St. Patrick's

Saval

St. John Bosco

St. John's, Drumnaquoile
St. Michaels, Magheralin
St. Pauls

St. Peter's Warrenpoint
Teconnaught

Tulylish

Deirdre McGrath
Raymond Sloan
John Heenan
Gerard Lennon
Paul Grant
Sheena Murray
Louise Mackin
Mark Egan
Christopher Braniff
Jim McMahon
Fiona Martin

Barry Cunningham
Malcolm MacFarlane
Noel Deegan
Chris Rooney
Justin Murphy
Kate Connery
Moira Hawkins
Emma Loughlin
Anita Brannigan
Pat McMahon
Edel Curran
Declan McCann
Damien McEvoy
Sean Lennon
John Kielty
Richard Maguire
Gary Mc Greevy
Fiona Murphy
Kieran Gilmore
Terry O'Hanlon
Sean McElroy
Conor Sloan
Louise Kearney
Mairead Rooney
Cormac Sweeney
Declan Lambe
Colum Conlan
Ciaran Sloan
Columban Fitzsimons
Gerry Quinn

Joe Ryan

James Laverty
Eddie Mulgrew
Fearghal Eastwood
Larry Byrne

Barry Carville
Sean McAnearney

077 6964 6580
078 7263 6364
077 9284 6485
078 8903 4632
077 1253 0869
077 8312 7167
079 7691 0005
077 1773 2100
078 9180 4873
079 1911 2458
077 6623 5609
077 3052 4597
078 0226 7020
077 0757 1710
077 5927 7434
078 0185 7087
077 6656 7363
079 1211 3664
077 3648 7736
077 2006 2073
078 0147 9162
077 5941 8419
078 8573 6638
075 4239 0728
077 1127 3250
077 0286 8166

077 0270 8663
079 1933 2713
078 6638 9973
077 3843 0969
077 7180 4268
075 6467 2567
078 1722 2569
078 4398 6397
075 6315 6714
077 4060 5500
077 9278 0356
077 6641 7494
075 1088 9662
077 1088 2852
077 9080 5719
077 6335 7210
078 5064 9439
078 0847 8766
077 1747 5103
077 0756 8123
078 1116 1236



Aghaderg/Ballyvarley

(Achadh Dearg-Baile an Mhéirligh)

Club Address: 161 Scarva Road, Banbridge, Co. Down, BT32 3QL

Club Tel: 077 1375 8902

Club Email: secretary.aghaderg.down@gaa.ie

Web www.aghaderggfc.com Facebook  AghadergBallyvarley
Twitter Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Anne McGrath (Aine Ni Craith)

Tel: Mob: 077 1375 8902
Email: secretary.aghaderg.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 39 Glascar Road, Ballinaskeagh, Banbridge, Co Down, BT32 5DU

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Francie McGrath (Proinsias Mac Craith)
Tel: Mob: 074 6278 5008
Email: countyboardrep.aghaderg.down@gaa.ie Email: franciemcgrath@outlook.com

Address: 9 Rosevale Road, Ballyvarley, Banbridge, BT32 3QJ

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Deirdre McGrath Mob: 077 6964 6580

Email: chairperson.aghaderg.down@gaa.ie Email:

TREASURER

Name: Mairead McGrath Mob: 077 1662 0696

Email: treasurer.aghaderg.down@gaa.ie Email:

PRO

Name: Gerard OO6Nei l |l Mob: 079 7696 1415

Email: 079 7696 1415 Email: gerardoneill553@btinternet.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Ciara Devlin Mob: 077 7371 6688
Email: eamonndevlin@btinternet.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Helen Morgan Mob: 0771174 7011
Email: childrensofficer.aghaderg.down@gaa.ie Email: drhheaney@gmail.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mar k OdKane Mob: 078 3408 4189
Email: mark@okanecommercial.co.uk

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



An Riocht

(An Riocht)

Club Address: 10 Dunavil Road, Kilkeel, BT34 4JT

Club Tel: 028 4176 3681

Club Email: secretary.anriocht.down@gaa.ie

Web www.anriocht.com Facebook

Twitter @AnRiochtGAA Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Christopher Morgan (Criostéir O Muireagain)

Tel: 077 4995 0440 Mob:

Email: secretary.anriocht.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 28 Dunnaval Road, Kilkeel, BT34 4JT

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Sean O'Rourke (Sean O Ruairc)

Tel: 028 4176 2377 Mob:

Email: countyboardrep.anriocht.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 1 Benagh Road, Greencastle, Kilkeel, BT34 4LT

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Raymond Sloan Mob:

Email: chairperson.anriocht.down@gaa.ie Email:

TREASURER

Name: Michael O'Rourke Mob:

Email: treasurer.anriocht.down@gaa.ie Email:

PRO

Name: Naomi Finnegan Mob:

Email: pro.anriocht.down@gaa.ie Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Declan Colgan Mob:
Email:

CHI L DR BERBCGER

Name: Joanne White Mob:

Email: childrensofficer.anriocht.down@gaa.ie Email:

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Thomas Sloan Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Gavin Finnegan Mob:
Email:

AnRiochtCLG
an_riocht_gaa

077 4995 0440
chris.morgan2010@hotmail.com

seanorourke1602@gmail.com

078 7263 6364
raymondsloan315@btinternet.com

078 4637 7682
michaelorourke@live.co.uk

074 0208 1975
n.finnegan@outlook.com

078 0962 2732
dicolgan88@gmail.com

swhite511@hotmail.co.uk

078 2143 2428
thomassloan@yahoo.co.uk

078 4013 6351
gfinnegan@hotmail.co.uk



Annaclone

(Eanach Cluana)

Club Address: 44 Millvale Road, Annaclone, Banbridge, BT32 5AG

Club Tel: 077 7180 3901

Club Email: secretary.annaclone.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  AnnacloneGAC
Twitter @AnnacloneGAC Instagram  annaclonegfc
YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Patrick McColgan (Padraig Mac Colgan)

Tel: 077 7180 3901 Mob: 077 7180 3901
Email: secretary.annaclone.down@gaa.ie Email: patrick.mccolgan@yaho0.co.uk
Address: 20 Sentry Box Road, Annaclone, BT32 5AZ

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Gerald Fegan (Gearalt Ui Faogain)
Tel: Mob: 078 4997 5228
Email: countyboardrep.annaclone.down@gaa.ie Email:
Address: 18 Katesbridge Road, Rathfriland, BT34 5NP
CHAIRPERSON
Name: John Heenan Mob: 077 9284 6485
Email: chairperson.annaclone.down@gaa.ie Email:
TREASURER
Name: declan morgan Mob: 078 1114 3312
Email: treasurer.annaclone.down@gaa.ie Email:
PRO
Name: John Heenan / Shannon McNeill Mob:
Email: Email:
IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE
Name: Mary McAleenan Mob: 077 6238 6768
Email: Mcaleenanmary@hotmail.co.uk
CHI LDRENG6S OFFI CER
Name: Sinead McAvoy Mob:
Email: childrensofficer.annaclone.down@gaa.ie Email: sineadmcavoy@yahoo.com
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
Name: John Heenan Mob: 077 9284 6485
Email:
COACHING OFFICER
Name: John Haughey Mob: 078 8938 8928
Email: john_haughey@hotmail.com
FIXTURES SECRETARY
Name: Myles Cabhill Mob: 078 6059 8469
Email: mylo-c@hotmail.co.uk



Ardglass

(Ard Ghlais)
Club Address: Ardtole Memorial Park, Ardtole, BT30 7SL
Club Tel: 078 0929 0306
Club Email: secretary.ardglass.down@gaa.ie
Web Facebook  ArdglassGAC
Twitter @ArdglassGAC Instagram
YouTube Other
SECRETARY
Name: Ruth Curran (Rut O Corrain)
Tel: Mob: 078 0929 0306
Email: secretary.ardglass.down@gaa.ie Email: ruthiecurran1000@hotmail.co.uk

Address: 16 Bath Street, Ardglass, BT307SE

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Ruth Curran (Rat O Corrain)
Tel: Mob: 078 0929 0306
Email: countyboardrep.ardglass.down@gaa.ie Email: ruthiecurran1000@hotmail.co.uk

Address: 16 Bath Street, Ardglass, BT30 7SE

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Gerard Lennon Mob: 078 8903 4632

Email: chairperson.ardglass.down@gaa.ie Email: lennongerry@yahoo.co.uk
TREASURER

Name: Paul O6Shea Mob: 079 3891 5183

Email: treasurer.ardglass.down@gaa.ie Email: pauloshea77@btinternet.com
PRO

Name: Deborah Magee Mob: 077 4634 4914

Email: 077 4634 4914 Email: Debsshield90@yahoo.co.uk

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Sean Caughey Mob: 078 0242 1643
Email: seanmaceochaidh@yahoo.co.uk

CHI LDRENG6S OFFI CER

Name: Kelly Pleasants Mob: 077 5912 5449

Email: childrensofficer.ardglass.down@gaa.ie Email: kellymlennon@yahoo.ie
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mickey Curran Mob: 079 2635 6146

Email: Mcurranelectrics@aol.co.uk

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Atticall

(Ait ti Chathail)

Club Address: 4 Sandy Brae Road, Tullyframe Road, Atticall, BT34 4SS

Club Tel: 028 4176 5798

Club Email: secretary.atticall.down@gaa.ie

Web www.atticallgaa.com Facebook  Atticall-GAC-340338949455
Twitter @AtticallGAC Instagram  atticall_gac

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Kellie Murnion (Ceallaigh Ni Mhurnain)

Tel: Mob: 077 5973 2510

Email: secretary.attical.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 26 Lisnavale, Council Road, Kilkeel, BT344FS

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Cyril Trainor (Cyril O Thréinir)
Tel: 028 417 64758 Mob: 079 3564 9453
Email: countyboardrep.attical.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 27 Drummanmore Road, Kilkeel, Co Down, BT34 4LU

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Paul Grant Mob: 077 1253 0869

Email: chairperson.atticall.down@gaa.ie Email: pgbbs@hotmail.co.uk
TREASURER

Name: Jim Quinn Mob: 075 4684 4681

Email: treasurer.atticall.down@gaa.ie Email: jimquinn_2@hotmail.co.uk
PRO

Name: Gwen Trainor Mob: 077 1648 8111

Email: 077 1648 8111 Email: gwentrainor@btinternet.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Rory Donnan Mob: 078 5616 2002
Email: rory.donnan@yahoo.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Fiona White Mob: 079 0440 6545
Email: childrensofficer.atticall.down@gaa.ie Email: fpinto378@btinternet.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Cyril Trainor Mob: 079 3564 9453
Email: countyboardrep.atticall. down@gaa.ie

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Sean Cunningham Mob: 077 2945 1234
Email: seans90@gmail.com



Aughlisnafin

(Achadh Lios Na Finne)

Club Address: 54 Bellfield, Clarkhill Road, Castlewellan, BT31 9RG

Club Tel: 073 4182 4414

Club Email: secretary.aughlisnafin.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  TheFinGAC

Twitter @AughlisnafinGAC Instagram  aughlisnafingac
YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Jenny Quinn (Jenny Ni Coinne)

Tel: Mob: 073 4182 4414
Email: secretary.aughlisnafin.down@gaa.ie Email: quinn376@gmail.com

Address: 54 Bellfield, Castlewellan, BT31 9RG

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Sheena Murray (Siona Mac Muiri)

Tel: Mob:
Email: countyboardrep.aughlisnafin.down@gaa.ie Email:
Address:

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Sheena Murray Mob: 077 8312 7167

Email: chairperson.aughlisnafin.down@gaa.ie Email: sheenal281@icloud.com
TREASURER

Name: Mob:

Email: treasurer.aughlisnafin.down@gaa.ie Email:

PRO

Name: Connor Rea Mob: 075 2683 2127

Email: 075 2683 2127 Email: connor.rea93@gmail.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Mob:
Email:

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Martina Flanagan Mob: 074 9743 4477
Email: childrensofficer.aughlisnafin.down@gaa.ie Email: tina_08@live.ie

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Ben Willoughby Mob: 078 9543 5751
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Gerard Lenaghan Mob: 078 5426 2858

Email: pro.aughlisnafin.down@gaa.ie

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Jenny Quinn Mob: 073 4182 4414
Email: secretary.aughlisnafin.down@gaa.ie



Ballela

(Baile Aileach)

Club Address: 39 Ballela Road, Katesbridge, Co.Down, BT32 3TF

Club Tel:

Club Email: secretary.ballela.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  ballelacountydown

Twitter @BallelaGAC Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Mark McNeill (Marcas Mac Neill)

Tel: 028 4063 1973 Mob: 073 9165 7284

Email: secretary.ballela.down@gaa.ie Email: mcneillm2012@gmail.com

Address: 9 Katesbridge Road, Rathfriland, Newry, BT34 5NP

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Brendan McClure (Breandan Mac Giolla Uir)

Tel: Mob: 077 4899 1674

Email: countyboardrep.ballela.down@gaa.ie Email: brendan.mcclure@sky.com
Address:

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Louise Mackin Mob: 079 7691 0005

Email: chairperson.ballela.down@gaa.ie Email: louise_mackin@live.co.uk
TREASURER

Name: Cormac Quinn Mob: 079 5560 0527

Email: treasurer.ballela.down@gaa.ie Email: ballelagac@outlook.com
PRO

Name: Mick Doyle Mob: 077 4634 2615

Email: 077 4634 2615 Email: mickdoyle28@gmail.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Ciaran Mac Murchaidh Mob: 077 4659 9868
Email: cmac_murchaidh@hotmail.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Ciaran Mac Murchaidh Mob: 077 4659 9868
Email: childrensofficer.ballela.down@gaa.ie Email: cmac_murchaidh@hotmail.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Ballycran, St. Joseph's

(Naomh I6saf Baile Crann)

Club Address: McKenna Park, 6 McKenna Road, Rubane, Kircubbin, BT22 1AP

Club Tel:

Club Email: secretary.ballycran.down@gaa.ie

Web www.ballycran.down.gaa.ie Facebook  Ballycran

Twitter @bailecrann Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Anthony Bell (Antéin Mac Giolla Mhaoil)

Tel: Mob: 077 6727 1764

Email: secretary.ballycran.down@gaa.ie Email: tonybell655@gmail.com

Address: 9 Coulters Hill, Kircubbin, Newtownards, BT22 1DS

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Seamus Ennis (Seamus O Haonais)
Tel: Mob: 077 9934 1455
Email: countyboardrep.ballycran.down@gaa.ie Email: seamus0407 @gmail.com

Address: 6 Rockfield Drive, Portaferry, BT22 1RL

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Mark Egan Mob: 077 1773 2100

Email: chairperson.ballycran.down@gaa.ie Email: mark.egan@dfcni.gov.uk

TREASURER

Name: Leanne Gordon Mob: 077 6319 0406

Email: treasurer.ballycran.down@gaa.ie Email: leanneg0707 @hotmail.com

PRO

Name: Michael Corcoran Mob: 078 6792 9506

Email: 078 6792 9506 Email: michael.corcoran.ballycran@gmail.co
m

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Seamus Ennis Mob: 073 6813 9002
Email: seamus0407@gmail.com

CHI LDRENG6S OFFI CER
Name: Angela O'Prey Mob: 078 3454 6331

Email: childrensofficer.ballycran.down@gaa.ie Email: aoprey4d74@c2kni.net

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Declan Ennis Mob: 078 0931 0610
Email: declan.ennis1989@gmail.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Ballygalget

(Bailie Mhic Uileagoid)

Club Address: 12 Ballygalget Road, Portaferry, Cloughey, BT22 1NE

Club Tel: 077 9494 0882

Club Email: secretary.ballygalget.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  Ballygalget-GAC-44719107543
Twitter @BallygalgetGAC Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Declan Quigley (Deaglan O Coigligh)

Tel: 078 2377 1747 Mob: 078 2377 1747

Email: secretary.ballygalget.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address:  7a Ballygalget Road, Portaferry, BT22 1NE

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Conor Watson (Conchuir Mac Uait)
Tel: Mob: 079 8938 2836
Email: countyboardrep.ballygalget.down@gaa.ie Email: conorwatson@hotmail.co.uk

Address: 2 The Square, Cloughey, BT22 1HR

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Christopher Braniff Mob: 078 9180 4873

Email: chairperson.ballygalget.down@gaa.ie Email: Christy8885@outlook.com
TREASURER

Name: Seamus Baillie Mob: 077 3233 6718

Email: treasurer.ballygalget.down@gaa.ie Email:

PRO

Name: Clare Toner Mob: 077 1910 7543

Email: 077 1910 7543 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Paddy Braniff (Snr) Mob: 075 9231 9813
Email: Lisacbraniffi5@hotmail.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: TO BE APPOINTED Mob:
Email: childrensofficer.ballygalget.down@gaa.ie Email:

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Daniel Toner Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Declan Quigley Mob: 078 2377 1747
Email: secretary.ballygalget.down@gaa.ie



Ballyholland Harps

(Clairseacha Bhaile Cholmain)

Club Address: 11 Betty's Hill Road, Newry, BT34 2LY

Club Tel: 028 3026 6985

Club Email: secretary.ballyholland.down@gaa.ie

Web www.ballyholland.org Facebook  HarpsGAC

Twitter @HarpsGAC Instagram  official_ballyholland_harps
YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Conor Savage (Conchar Sabhaois)

Tel: Mob: 079 2306 8755

Email: secretary.ballyholland.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 17 Carney Hall, Newry, Co.Down, BT34 1GA

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Nigel McAteer (Neill Mac An tSaoir)

Tel: Mob: 078 4143 6373

Email: countyboardrep.ballyholland.down@gaa.ie Email: nigelmcateer@hotmail.co.uk
Address: 29 Billyds Road, Newry, BT34 2NA

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Jim McMahon Mob: 079 1911 2458

Email: chairperson.ballyholland.down@gaa.ie Email: jim.mcmahon@kingspan.com
TREASURER

Name: Anthony McNamee Mob: 079 6825 5763

Email: treasurer.ballyholland.down@gaa.ie Email: tony@minus40.co

PRO

Name: Rosie McAteer Mob: 077 3221 1234

Email: 077 3221 1234 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Mob:
Email:

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Mob:
Email: childrensofficer.ballyholland.down@gaa.ie Email:

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: James Keenan Mob: 078 2825 5264
Email: jkeenan468@hotmail.com



Ballykinlar

(Baile Choinnleora)

Club Address: Commons Road, Ballykinlar, BT30 8DG

Club Tel: 078 9443 7360

Club Email: secretary.ballykinlar.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  BallykinlarGAC

Twitter @BallykinlarGAC Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Maria Mc Keating (Maire Ui Ceitin)

Tel: 078 9443 7360 Mob: 078 9443 7360

Email: secretary.ballykinlar.down@gaa.ie Email: mariabmckeating@hotmail.co.uk

Address: 45 Commons Road, Ballykinler, BT30 8DQ

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Patrick Doherty (Padraig Dochartaigh)
Tel: Mob: 077 1080 3345
Email: countyboardrep.ballykinlar.down@gaa.ie Email: paddy-doc@hotmail.co.uk

Address:  94a Commons Road, Ballykinlar, BT30 8DG

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Fiona Martin Mob: 077 6623 5609

Email: chairperson.ballykinlar.down@gaa.ie Email: fionadoc.25@hotmail.com
TREASURER

Name: Karen Cunningham Mob: 075 4754 8401

Email: treasurer.ballykinlar.down@gaa.ie Email: karentcunning@hotmail.co.uk
PRO

Name: Claire Gilchrist Paula Gibney Mob: 078 0393 7047

Email: 078 0393 7047 Email: c.gilchrist@qub.ac.uk

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Mob:
Email:

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Fiona Martin Mob: 077 6623 5609
Email: childrensofficer.ballykinlar.down@gaa.ie Email: fionadoc25@hotmail.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Karen Cunningham Mob: 075 4754 8401
Email: karentcunning@hotmail.co.uk

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Ballymartin

(Baile Mairtin)

Club Address: 5-7, Pats Road, Ballymartin, BT34 4NX
Club Tel: 077 1599 2663
Club Email: secretary.ballymartin.down@gaa.ie

Web www.ballymartingaa.com

Twitter @BallymartinGAC

YouTube

SECRETARY

Name: Damien Phillips (Damien Mac Philib)

Tel:

Email: secretary.ballymartin.down@gaa.ie
Address: 27 Ballykeel Court Ballymartin BT34 4XW

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Barry Cunningham (Barra Mac Cuinneagain)
Tel:

Email: countyboardrep.ballymartin.down@gaa.ie
Address:

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Barry Cunningham

Email: chairperson.ballymartin.down@gaa.ie
TREASURER

Name: Maire McKibbin

Email: treasurer.ballymartin.down@gaa.ie
PRO

Name: John Caldwell

Email: 077 3153 6992

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Sinead O'Hare

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name:
Email:

Noel Kerr
childrensofficer.ballymartin.down@gaa.ie

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Noel Kerr

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Noel Kerr

FIXTURES SECRETARY
Name:

Facebook
Instagram
Other

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

Mob:
Email:

BallymartinGAC
BallymartinGAC

077 1599 2663
damphlime@gmail.com

077 3052 4597
barry@bayviewcontracts.com

077 3052 4597
barry@bayviewcontracts.com

078 0234 4253
leestone62@btconnect.com

077 3153 6992
jonocaldwell@hotmail.co.uk

077 9308 5281
Oharesinead@yahoo.co.uk

077 5332 9552
kerr.noell2@gmail.com

075 1407 4683
kerr.noell2@gmail.com

075 1407 4683
kerr.noell2@gmail.com



Bredagh

(An Bhreadach)

Club Address: Club House. 341 Ravenhill Road Belfast BT6 OBT

Club Tel: 077 6788 6690

Club Email: secretary.bredagh.down@gaa.ie

Web www.bredaghgaa.com Facebook  Bredagh-GAA-244875112205636
Twitter @BredaghGAC1 Instagram  bredaghgac

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Ciaran O'Keefe (Ciaran O'Keefe)

Tel: 028 9070 9228 Mob: 077 6788 6690

Email: secretary.bredagh.down@gaa.ie Email: ciaran.okeefe@gmail.com

Address: 5 Mount Michael View, Belfast, BT8 6JP

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Ciaran O'Keefe (Ciaran O Caoimh)
Tel: 028 9070 9228 Mob: 077 6788 6690
Email: countyboardrep.bredagh.down@gaa.ie Email: ciaran.okeefe@gmail.com

Address: 5 Mount Michael View, Belfast, BT8 6JP

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Malcolm MacFarlane Mob: 078 0226 7020

Email: chairperson.bredagh.down@gaa.ie Email: malcolm@saibni.com
TREASURER

Name: Aislinn McCloskey Mob: 077 9137 4950

Email: treasurer.bredagh.down@gaa.ie Email: aislinn000@hotmail.co.uk

PRO

Name: Siobhan Murphy Mob: 078 0150 6337

Email: 078 0150 6337 Email: siobhanmurphy73@yahoo.co.uk

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Frank Costello Mob: 077 1424 3058
Email: frank@frankcostello-associates.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Patricia Holywood Mob: 078 8916 6989
Email: childrensofficer.bredagh.down@gaa.ie Email: pathollywood@hotmail.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Aislinn McCloskey Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Simon Francis Mob: 078 2514 6942
Email: sjfrancis8@gmail.com



Bright

(Breachtain)

Club Address: 66 Ballynoe Road, Downpatrick, BT30 8AJ

Club Tel: 077 6381 4825

Club Email: secretary.bright.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  brightgac

Twitter @BrightGac Instagram  bright_gac

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Phyllis LairdSharvin (Filis Otiarnigh Searbhain)

Tel: 078 4352 9459 Mob: 078 4352 9459

Email: secretary.bright.down@gaa.ie Email: sharvinlp@btinternet.com

Address: 10 Lindisfarne Road Downpatrick BT30 6HP

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Phyllis Laird-Sharvin (Filis Otiarnigh Searbhain)
Tel: Mob: 078 4352 9459
Email: countyboardrep.bright.down@gaa.ie Email: hjtorrens@mail.com

Address: 10 Lindifrane Road, Downpatrick, Co Down, BT30 6HP

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Noel Deegan Mob: 077 0757 1710

Email: chairperson.bright.down@gaa.ie Email: deeganoel@aol.com
TREASURER

Name: Sean McLaughlin Mob: 079 7961 3453

Email: treasurer.bright.down@gaa.ie Email: sean@cmprecision.co.uk
PRO

Name: Cyril Mckinney Mob: 075 4076 5163

Email: 075 4076 5163 Email: cyrilmck@btinternet.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Phyllis LairdSharvin Mob: 078 4352 9459
Email: sharvinlp@btinternet.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Katrina Laird Mob: 077 6419 6402
Email: childrensofficer.bright.down@gaa.ie Email: katrinalaird@btinternet.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Aimee Grant Mob: 077 4630 4176
Email: aimeegrant@serc.ac.uk

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Phyllis Laird Sharvin Mob: 078 4352 9459
Email: secretary.bright.down@gaa.ie



Bryansford

(Ath Bhriain)

Club Address: St. Patrick's Park, Castlewellan Road, Newcastle, BT33 0DB

Club Tel: 079 1984 2964

Club Email: secretary.bryansford.down@gaa.ie

Web www.bryansford.com Facebook  Bryansford-GAC-1466121636804340
Twitter @bryansfordgaa Instagram  bryansford_gac

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Moya Fitzpatrick (Moya Mac Giolla Phadraig)

Tel: Mob: 079 1984 2964

Email: secretary.bryansford.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 2 Marguerite Crescent, Newcastle, Co Down BT33 0PQ

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Peter Brannigan (Peadar O Branagain)
Tel: Mob: 078 3432 5861
Email: countyboardrep.bryansford.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 3 Murlough Court, Newcastle, Co Down, BT33 OHQ

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Chris Rooney Mob: 077 5927 7434
Email: chairperson.bryansford.down@gaa.ie Email:

TREASURER

Name: Philip McCaughan Mob: 078 2153 1467
Email: treasurer.bryansford.down@gaa.ie Email:

PRO

Name: Philip O'Higgins Mob: 078 7131 3727
Email: 078 7131 3727 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Louise Brady Mob: 077 5955 4396
Email:

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Mary Magorrian Mob: 075 1341 2396
Email: childrensofficer.bryansford.down@gaa.ie Email:

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: David Bailie Mob: 077 1957 8107
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Paul Laverty Mob: 074 9411 4945
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Colm O'Higgins Mob: 077 1259 3608
Email:



Burren, St. Mary's

(Naomh Muire Boireann)

Club Address: St Mary's GAC, Corrag's Road, Burren, BT34 3PY

Club Tel: 028 4175 2170

Club Email: secretary.burren.down@gaa.ie

Web www.burrengaa.com Facebook  BurrenGAAOfficial
Twitter @BurrenGAA Instagram  burrengaaofficial
YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Aidan McGivern (Aodhan Mag Uidhrin)

Tel: Mob: 078 0137 1020
Email: secretary.burren.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 14 Milltown Avenue, Burren, Warrenpoint, BT34 3GN

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Jim McGivern (Seamus Mag Uidhrin)
Tel: 028 4177 3655 Mob: 077 8599 7674
Email: countyboardrep.burren.down@gaa.ie Email: monicamcgivern@googlemail.com

Address:  Aughnamoira Road, Newry

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Justin Murphy Mob: 078 0185 7087

Email: chairperson.burren.down@gaa.ie Email:

TREASURER

Name: Gavan Murdock Mob: 079 1767 0337

Email: treasurer.burren.down@gaa.ie Email: gavan@mcpolinandmurdock.com
PRO

Name: Caolan White Mob: 077 9891 6056

Email: 077 9891 6056 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: AnneCassidy Mob: 078 0139 9181
Email: acassidy452@c2kni.net

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Deirdre Tominey Mob: 077 7516 6860
Email: childrensofficer.burren.down@gaa.ie Email: deirdre.tominey@southerntrust.hscni.
net

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: James McGrath Mob:
Email: Jmcg.burren@gmail.com

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Patrick Cunningham Mob: 078 6782 5155
Email: Patrick.cunningham@uk.fujitsu.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Carryduff

(Ceathru Aodha Dhuibh)

Club Address: Knockbracken Drive, Belfast, BT8 8EX

Club Tel:

Club Email: secretary.carryduff.down@gaa.ie

Web www.carryduffgac.com Facebook  CarryduffGAC1
Twitter @CarryduffCLG Instagram  carryduffclg
YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Niall Ferguson (Niall Mac Fearghais)

Tel: Mob: 078 2192 1675
Email: secretary.carryduff.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address:  37e Old Saintfield Road, Carryduff, BT8 8EY

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Paul Lavery (Pol O Labhrai)
Tel: Mob: 078 0292 9356
Email: Email: paul.lavery@ntlworld.com

Address: 41 Greer Park Avenue, Belfast, BT8 7YF

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Kate Connery Mob: 077 6656 7363

Email: chairperson.carryduff.down@gaa.ie Email:

TREASURER

Name: Paul Lavery Mob: 078 0292 9356

Email: Email: paul.lavery@ntlworld.com
PRO

Name: Steven Cassin Mob: 077 0226 0843

Email: 077 0226 0843 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Ana Marie Magorrian Mob: 075 0675 1363
Email: anamagorrian@msn.com

CHI L DR BERBCER

Name: Joan Cunningham Mob: 078 4622 1475
Email: childrensofficer.carryduff.down@gaa.ie Email:

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Paul McConville Mob: 077 4587 4905
Email: paulmcconville2908@btinternet.com

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Ed McQuillan Mob: 077 4028 6026
Email: edward.mcquillan@gmail.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Castlewellan, St Malachys

(Naomh Maolmhoig Caislean an Mhuilinn)

Club Address: 21 Circular Road, Castlewellan, Co Down, BT31 9ED

Club Tel: 028 4377 8422

Club Email: secretary.castlewellan.down@gaa.ie

Web www.castlewellangac.com Facebook  castlewellan.gac

Twitter @CastlewellanGAC Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Lisa Morgan (Eilis Na Mhuireagain)

Tel: Mob: 077 3485 8557

Email: secretary.castlewellan.down@gaa.ie Email: morganlisall@hotmail.com

Address: 9 Forest Park View, Castlewellan, BT31 9SP

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Gerry Dougherty (Gearoid O Dochartaigh)
Tel: Mob: 078 1682 4327
Email: countyboardrep.castlewellan.down@gaa.ie Email: gerrydougherty981 @btinternet.com

Address: 9 Dublin Road, Castlewellan, Co Down, BT31 9AQ

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Moira Hawkins Mob: 079 1211 3664

Email: chairperson.castlewellan.down@gaa.ie Email: moirakawkins3@aol.com
TREASURER

Name: Ciara Hardy Mob: 078 4906 2299

Email: treasurer.castlewellan.down@gaa.ie Email: ciarah84@yahoo.co.uk

PRO

Name: Terry Connelly Mob: 077 2071 1388

Email: 077 2071 1388 Email: terryconnolly77@yahoo.co.uk

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Sharon McCawley Breen Mob: 077 3468 2772
Email: shazza.breen@gmail.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Hugh Gallagher Mob: 077 9398 3552
Email: childrensofficer.castlewellan.down@gaa.ie Email: hugh.gallagher@setrust.hscni.net

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Neil Johnston Mob: 078 5608 5228
Email: neilcwellan@icloud.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Brian Dougherty Mob: 077 4040 5767

Email: brian.dougherty@northernswitchgear.
com



Clann na Banna

(Clann na Banna)

Club Address: C/O 57 Windy Ridge, Scarva Road, Banbridge, BT32 3GX

Club Tel: 077 0844 2943

Club Email: secretary.clannnabanna.down@gaa.ie

Web www.clann-na-banna.downgaa.net Facebook clannnabannaGAA
Twitter @ClannnaBannaCLG Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Gavin Campbell (Gabhain Mac Cathmhaaoill)

Tel: 077 0844 2943 Mob: 077 0844 2943
Email: secretary.clannnabanna.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 57 Windy Ridge, Scarva Road, Banbridge, BT32 3GX

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Ciaran McCartan (Ciaran Mac Artain)

Tel: Mob: 075 6808 7454
Email: countyboardrep.clannnabanna.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address:

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Emma Loughlin Mob: 077 3648 7736
Email: chairperson.clannnabanna.down@gaa.ie Email:

TREASURER

Name: Rory Hill Mob: 078 4113 1179
Email: treasurer.clannnabanna.down@gaa.ie Email:

PRO

Name: Tony Campbell Mob: 079 9913 5728
Email: 079 9913 5728 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Fran McEvoy Mob: 077 3918 6939
Email: franm@e-mcevoy.co.uk

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Lisa Hamill Mob: 077 7879 0944
Email: childrensofficer.clannnabanna.down@gaa.ie Email:

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Tony Campbell Mob: 079 9913 5728
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Sean Gribben Mob: 077 4614 3885

Email: seangribben82@gmail.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Clonduff

(Cumann Chluain Daimh)

Club Address: 18 Castlewellan Road, Ballymaghery, Hilltown, Co Down, BT34 5YJ

Club Tel: 028 4377 8422

Club Email: secretary.clonduff.down@gaa.ie

Web www.clonduffgac.net Facebook  ClonduffGAC

Twitter @clonduffgac Instagram  Clonduffgac

YouTube  Clonduffgac Other

SECRETARY

Name: Tommy Kelly (Toméas O Ceallaigh)

Tel: 028 4063 1103 Mob: 077 6231 2303

Email: secretary.clonduff.down@gaa.ie Email: tommykellycabra@gmail.com

Address: 10 Islandmoyle Road, Cabra, Newry, Co Down, BT34 5ET

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Brendan Murray (Breandan O Mdiri)
Tel: Mob: 079 3451 8073
Email: countyboardrep.clonduff.down@gaa.ie Email: brendanmurray192@gmail.com

Address: 42 Lisnamulligan Road, Hilltown, Co Down, BT34 5XA

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Anita Brannigan Mob: 077 2006 2073

Email: chairperson.clonduff.down@gaa.ie Email: anita.branniganl@btinternet.com
TREASURER

Name: Daniel McPolin Mob: 077 0707 6153

Email: treasurer.clonduff.down@gaa.ie Email: danielmcpolin@hotmail.com
PRO

Name: Shereen Lyness Mob: 079 3028 7023

Email: 079 3028 7023 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: John Murphy Mob: 077 2971 2762
Email: joh_nmurphy@yahoo.co.uk

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Shane Quinn Mob: 075 43319184
Email: childrensofficer.clonduff.down@gaa.ie Email: squinn840@gmail.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Marie Cowan Mob: 079 7080 9890
Email: blackvelvetgoward@yahoo.com

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Paul McConville Mob: 078 1718 0844
Email: paulmc932@gmail.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Padraig Matthews Mob: 079 2171 5058

Email: padraig.matthews@mooneymatthews
.com



Darragh Cross

(Naomh Mochais Crois Darach)

Club Address: 119 Manse Road, Raffery, BT30 9LZ

Club Tel: 077 3891 2115

Club Email: secretary.darraghcross.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook
Twitter @DarraghCrossGAA Instagram
YouTube Other
SECRETARY

Name: Marie-Louise Sloan (Maire Labhaoise Ul Shluain)

Tel: Mob:
Email: secretary.darraghcross.down@gaa.ie Email:
Address: 15 Ballynahinch Road,Crossgar. Downpatrick, BT30 9HS

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Gerard Marks (Gearard Mac Marcais)

Tel:

Email: countyboardrep.darraghcross.down@gaa.ie
Address:

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Pat McMahon

Email: chairperson.darraghcross.down@gaa.ie
TREASURER

Name: Paul Sheridan

Email: treasurer.darraghcross.down@gaa.ie
PRO

Name: Daniel Murray

Email: 075 1801 1626

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE
Name: Michael Mcgreevy

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Naomi Carson
Email: childrensofficer.darraghcross.down@gaa.ie

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
Name:

COACHING OFFICER
Name: Marcus Miskelly

FIXTURES SECRETARY
Name: Marie-Louise Sloan

Mob:

Email:
119 Manse Road, Raffrey, Downpatrick, Co Down, BT30 9LZ

Mob:

Email:

Mob:

Email:

Mob:

Email:

Mob:

Email:

Mob:

Email:

Mob:

Email:

Mob:

Email:

Mob:

Email:

DarraghCrossGAC

Snapchat

077 3891 2115

075 4089 6563

078 0147 9162
pat376@btinternet.com

078 7962 6250
paul274sheridan@btinternet.com

075 1801 1626
danmurray82@hotmail.com

077 6990 6916

078 4961 2519
naomicarson@gmail.com

078 4389 2315
Marcusmiskelly@hotmail.com

077 3891 2115
secretary.darraghcross.down@gaa.ie



Downpatrick, Russell Gaelic Union

(Aontach Gaelach Ruiséil Dun Padraig)

Club Address: 100A Old Course Road, Downpatrick, BT30 6BW

Club Tel: 078 1583 9630

Club Email: secretary.downpatrick.down@gaa.ie

Web www.rgudownpatrick.ie Facebook  RGUDownpatrick
Twitter @RGUDownpatrick Instagram  rgu_hoops
YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Colm McNeill (Colm Mac Néill)

Tel: 078 1583 9630 Mob: 078 1583 9630
Email: Secretary.downpatrick.down@gaa.ie Email: c.58@live.co.uk

Address: 12 Pairc Chnoic an Tobair, Downpatrick, BT30 6RQ

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Collie Quinn (Colm O Coinne)
Tel: Mob: 077 3671 3920
Email: countyboardrep.downpatrick.down@gaa.ie Email: colliequinn@aol.com

Address: 4 Monabot Road, Downpatrick, Co Down, BT30 6PG

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Edel Curran Mob: 077 5941 8419

Email: chairperson.downpatrick.down@gaa.ie Email: edel.curran@yahoo.com
TREASURER

Name: Paul Kelly Mob: 078 9588 3623

Email: treasurer.downpatrick.down@gaa.ie Email: jmpkelly94@gmail.com
PRO

Name: Collie Quinn Mob: 077 3671 3920

Email: 077 3671 3920 Email: colliequinn@aol.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Colm McNeill Mob: 078 1583 9630
Email: C.58@live.co.uk

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Roisin Polly Mob: 078 7174 4103
Email: childrensofficer.downpatrick.down@gaa.ie Email: roisinpolly@btinternet.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Malachy McGrady Mob: 077 8597 6697
Email: malmcgrady@googlemail.com

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Martin Brady Mob: 078 6609 0065
Email: Martinjohnbrady6@icloud.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Colm Mc Neill Mob: 078 8914 2979
Email: C.58@live.co.uk



Dromara

(Droim Bearach)

Club Address: 88 Castlewellan Road, Dromara, BT25 2JN

Club Tel: 078 8294 4705

Club Email: secretary.dromara.down@gaa.ie

Web dromara.weebly.com Facebook  dromara.gac

Twitter @DromaraGAC Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: John McKay (Sean Mac Aodha)

Tel: Mob: 078 8294 4705

Email: secretary.dromara.down@gaa.ie Email: johnmckayl14@btinternet.com

Address: 32 Levallyreagh Road, Dromara, BT25 2DG

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: John McKay (Sean Mac Aodha)

Tel: Mob: 078 8294 4705

Email: countyboardrep.dromara.down@gaa.ie Email: johnmckayl14@btinternet.com
Address:

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Declan McCann Mob: 078 8573 6638

Email: chairperson.dromara.down@gaa.ie Email: declanmccann69@hotmail.com
TREASURER

Name: Declan McCarney Mob: 077 1757 5914

Email: treasurer.dromara.down@gaa.ie Email: declanmccarney@yahoo.co.uk
PRO

Name: Patrick Doyle Mob: 079 2234 6887

Email: 079 2234 6887 Email: paddyd_94@hotmail.co.uk

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Joanne McEvoy Mob: 0779084 7097
Email: joannemcevoy65@yahoo.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Aidan Mckay Mob: 075 6390 4206
Email: childrensofficer.dromara.down@gaa.ie Email: aidangmckay@hotmail.co.uk

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: John McKay Mob: 078 8294 4705
Email: secretary.dromara.down@gaa.ie

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Sean McNally Mob: 077 8495 9933
Email: dromara.coaching@gmail.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: John McKay Mob: 078 8294 4705
Email: secretary.dromara.down@gaa.ie



Drumaness, St. Colman's

(Naomh Colmain Droim an Easa)

Club Address: 91 Old Park Road, Drumaness, Ballynahinch, BT24 8SE

Club Tel: 028 9756 1324

Club Email: secretary.drumaness.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  drumanessgaa

Twitter @drumanessclg Instagram  drumaness_gac

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Barry Armstrong (Barra O Labhrai Tréan)

Tel: 028 9756 5403 Mob: 077 1047 5600

Email: secretary.drumaness.down@GAA.ie Email: barry.armstrong@achta.com

Address: 64 Crabtree Road Ballynahinch BT24 8RJ

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Brian Fegan (Bhrian O' Fegain)
Tel: Mob: 078 2571 9756
Email: countyboardrep.drumaness.down@gaa.ie Email: brianjackfegan@gmail.com

Address:  Cherry Hill Road, Edendarriff, Ballynahinch, BT24 8NN

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Damien McEvoy Mob: 075 4239 0728

Email: chairperson.drumaness.down@gaa.ie Email:

TREASURER

Name: Gerard McDermott Mob: 075 1655 9681

Email: treasurer.drumaness.down@gaa.ie Email: gerardmcdermott@btinternet.com
PRO

Name: Connor Lynch Mob: 079 2336 1852

Email: 079 2336 1852 Email: connorlynch661@gmail.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: kevin Brennan Mob: 077 4697 3851
Email: kev.c.b71l@gmail.com

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Jackie Gorman Mob: 077 3236 9676
Email: childrensofficer.drumaness.down@gaa.ie Email: jackie@gorm2029.freeserve.co.uk

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Brian Kennedy Mob: 078 5394 8058
Email: kennedy.design@btinternet.com

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Tom Potter Mob: 078 0240 8848
Email: wtpotter@hotmail.co.uk

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Barry Armstrong Mob: 077 1047 5600
Email: secretary.drumaness.down@GAA.ie



Drumgath

(Droim Géath)

Club Address: St. Patrick's Park, 91 Newry Road, Rathfriland BT34 5AL

Club Tel: 079 1905 7258

Club Email: secretary.drumgath.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  drumgath.gac
Twitter @drumgath_gac Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Francine Tinnelly (Proinséas O Cinsealaigh)

Tel: Mob: 077 4385 9599
Email: secretary.drumgath.down@gaa.ie Email: tinnellyf@gmail.com

Address: 17 Cullion Road, Mayobridge, Co. Down, BT34 2HU

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Eamon Farrell (Eamonn Fearghail)
Tel: Mob: 079 0913 9472
Email: countyboardrep.drumgath.down@gaa.ie Email: eamonfarrell229@gmail.com

Address: 25 Drumarkin Road, Rathfriland, BT34 5ND

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Sean Lennon Mob: 077 1127 3250

Email: chairperson.drumgath.down@gaa.ie Email: sean.lennon@bsigroup.co.uk
TREASURER

Name: Patrick Mooney Mob: 078 3473 9119

Email: treasurer.drumgath.down@gaa.ie Email: pmooney@kilmoreycare.com
PRO

Name: Miceal Quinn Mob: 075 2516 7263

Email: 075 2516 7263 Email: micealquinnl@hotmail.co.uk

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Vincent Byrne Mob: 078 0342 5987
Email: vbyrne@aol.com

CHI L DR BERBCER

Name: Patrice Gilpin Mob: 077 5380 6604
Email: childrensofficer.drumgath.down@gaa.ie Email: patrice.mcpolin@hotmail.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Donal Mooney Mob: 077 4385 6338
Email: donal.mooney@mcgahonsurveyors.c
om

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Barry Sloan Mob: 077 1289 9679
Email: barry.sloan@yahoo.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Patrice Gilpin Mob: 077 5380 6604
Email: patrice.gilpin@finance-ni.gov.uk



Dundrum

(DUn Droma CLG)

Club Address: Pairc Sean O'Caoilte, Main Street, Dundrum, BT33 OLU

Club Tel: 079 2029 2389

Club Email: secretary.dundrum.down@gaa.ie

Web www.dundrumgac.com Facebook  DundrumGAC
Twitter @DundrumGAC Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Christine Cummins (Cristiona Coimin)

Tel: Mob: 079 2029 2389
Email: secretary.dundrum.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 43 Carrigard, Dundrum, BT33 0SG

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Eddie Campbell (Eamonn Mac Cathmhaoil)
Tel: Mob: 077 3960 8252
Email: countyboardrep.dundrum.down@gaa.ie Email: padkrice @btinternet.com

Address: 2 Ardaluin Court, Newcastle, BT33 ORT

CHAIRPERSON

Name: John Kielty Mob: 077 0286 8166
Email: chairperson.dundrum.down@gaa.ie Email: jkielty@srankin.co.uk
TREASURER

Name: Michael Rooney Mob: 077 1097 1678
Email: treasurer.dundrum.down@gaa.ie Email:

PRO

Name: Donal Brennan Mob: 078 4001 5519
Email: 078 4001 5519 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Mob:
Email:

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Ann Coughlan Mob: 078 0197 9927
Email: childrensofficer.dundrum.down@gaa.ie Email: annecoughlan30@gmail.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Michael Rooney Mob: 077 1097 1678
Email: treasurer.dundrum.down@gaa.ie

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mark Fitzsimons Mob: 075 2322 8422
Email: markfitzsimons1985@hotmail.com

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



East Belfast

(Béal Feirste Thoir)

Club Address:

Club Tel:

Club Email: secretary.eastbelfast.down@gaa.ie

Web https://eastbelfastgaa.com/ Facebook
Twitter @eastbelfastgaa Instagram
YouTube Other
SECRETARY

Name: David McGreevy (Daithi MacRaibhaigh)

Tel: Mob:
Email: secretary.eastbelfast.down@gaa.ie Email:
Address:

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Meadhbh McGahan (Meadhbh Mag Eachain)

Tel: Mob:
Email: countyboardrep.eastbelfast.down@gaa.ie Email:
Address:

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Richard Maguire Mob:
Email: chairperson.eastbelfast.down@gaa.ie Email:
TREASURER

Name: David Doherty Mob:
Email: treasurer.eastbelfast.down@gaa.ie Email:
PRO

Name: Mark Brooks Mob:
Email: Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Caomihe O'Connell Mob:
Email:

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Lara McMullan Mob:
Email: childrensofficer.eastbelfast.down@gaa.ie Email:

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Irial O'Ceallaigh Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Brian McGuigan Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:

EastBelfastGAA
eastbelfastgaa

LinkedIn -
www.linkedin.com/company/east-
belfast-gaa



Glasdrumman

(An Glasdhromainn)

Club Address: 17 Quarter Road, Annalong, BT34 4QZ

Club Tel:

Club Email: secretary.glasdrumman.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  GlasdrummanGAC
Twitter @GlasdrummanGAC Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Aileen Smith (Eibhlin Mac Gabhann)

Tel: 028 4376 8344 Mob: 077 7617 4255

Email: secretary.glasdrumman.down@gaa.ie Email: aileen359@gmail.com

Address: 40 Quater Road, Annalong, BT34 4QZ

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Dan Mc Cartan (Donall Mac Cartain)
Tel: Mob: 078 4241 1731
Email: countyboardrep.glasdrumman.down@gaa.ie Email:

Address: 4 Aisheigh Court, Glasdrumman, Annalong, BT34 4PD

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Gary Mc Greevy Mob: 077 0270 8663

Email: chairperson.glasdrumman.down@gaa.ie Email:

TREASURER

Name: Colette Burden Mob: 077 5386 3359

Email: treasurer.glasdrumman.down@gaa.ie Email: coletteburden@hotmail.co.uk
PRO

Name: Catherine Kelly Mob: 078 9596 1953

Email: 078 9596 1953 Email:

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Mob:
Email:

CHI LDRENG6S OFFI CER
Name: Carol Murphy Mob: 078 0158 4764
Email: childrensofficer.glasdrumman.down@gaa.ie Email: carol68974@aol.com
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
Name: Mob:

Email:
COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Glenn John Martins

(Gleann Shean Mhartans)

Club Address: 32 Barr Hill, Jerrettspass, Newry, BT34 1SY

Club Tel: 075 9938 2169

Club Email: Secretary.glenn.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook glenn.gac

Twitter @GlennGAA Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Grainne Sands (Grainne Ni Sheachnasaigh)

Tel: Mob: 075 9938 2169

Email: secretary.glenn.down@gaa.ie Email: grainnesands@hotmail.com

Address: 6 Turmore Road, Newry, BT34 1PJ

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Martin Murtagh (Mairtin Mac Muireartaigh)
Tel: Mob: 078 0327 2079
Email: countyboardrep.glenn.down@gaa.ie Email: bernadette59@hotmail.co.uk

Address:  Drumantine Road, Jerrettspass, Newry, BT34 1RH

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Fiona Murphy Mob: 079 1933 2713

Email: chairperson.glenn.down@gaa.ie Email: murphyfi@yahoo.co.uk
TREASURER

Name: Gary Lyons Mob: 075 6473 6989

Email: treasurer.glenn.down@gaa.ie Email: gary.lyons@hotmail.com
PRO

Name: Mark Devlin Mob: 075 2542 6754

Email: 075 2542 6754 Email: mdevlin90@hotmail.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Sinead O'Hare Mob: 077 6326 6765
Email: sinead-444@hotmail.co.uk

CHI LDRENGS OFFI CER

Name: Michelle Lowry Mob: 077 7978 6285
Email: childrensofficer.glenn.down@gaa.ie Email: michellelowery@btinternet.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Ollie Conlan Mob: 077 4747 6046
Email: oliver.conlan@sky.com

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:



Kilclief Ben Dearg

(Cill Chleithe Ben Dearg)

Club Address: St . Mal achyds PKilidf, BT3GMARr e Road,

Club Tel: 078 4166 1203

Club Email: secretary.kilclief.down@gaa.ie

Web Facebook  groups/209888149448
Twitter @CillCleithe1901 Instagram

YouTube Other

SECRETARY

Name: Karol Shields (Cearull O Siail)

Tel: Mob: 078 4166 1203

Email: Secretary.kilclief.down@gaa.ie Email: karol.shields@icloud.com

Address: 26 Kildare Street, Strangford, Co. Down, BT30 7LJ

COUNTY BOARD DELEGATE

Name: Declan McFall (Deaglan Mac Phail)
Tel: Mob: 077 9563 1884
Email: countyboardrep.kilclief.down@gaa.ie Email: declanmcfall@btinternet.com

Address: 6 Castle Street, Strangford, Co Down, BT30 7LL

CHAIRPERSON

Name: Kieran Gilmore Mob: 078 6638 9973

Email: chairperson.kilclief.down@gaa.ie Email: kierangilmorel4@gmail.com
TREASURER

Name: Bronagh Kearney Mob: 077 0814 1218

Email: treasurer kilclief.down@gaa.ie Email: bronagh.kearney@yahoo.com
PRO

Name: Eamon OO6Har e Mob: 077 0814 1218

Email: 077 0814 1218 Email: eochare485@gmail.com

IRISH LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

Name: Brenda Enright Mob: 075 9046 2311
Email: brenda@enright.ie

CHI LDRENG6S OFFI CER
Name: Nigel Kelly Mob: 079 8980 8003

Email: childrensofficer.kilclief.down@gaa.ie Email: nigelkellyl971@gmail.com

DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

COACHING OFFICER

Name: Mob:
Email:

FIXTURES SECRETARY

Name: Mob:
Email:






